
30974 

RESOLUTION NO. 30974 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4, FOR CTI ENGINEERS, RELATIVE 
TO CONTRACT NO. C-16-001-101, FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES FOR LANDFILL GROUNDWATER SAMPLING, 
MONITORING, AND REPORTING, TO EXTEND THE 
FOURTH YEAR OF FOUR (4) YEARS BY AN ADDITIONAL 
FIVE (5) MONTHS, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF 
TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($28,000.00), FOR 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($444,500.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 4, for CTI Engineers, relative to Contract No. C-16-001-101, for professional services 

for Landfill Groundwater Sampling, Monitoring, and Reporting, to extend the fourth year of four 

(4) years by an additional five (5) months, to increase the amount of $28,000.00, for an amount 

not to exceed $444,500.00.   

ADOPTED: December 7, 2021 

/mem 


